07/03/2000

ZOONOSIS CONTROL DIVISION
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
Animal Heads Diagnosed as Positive (+) or Negative (-) for Rabies

RABRPT
13:09:47

4628

Other = 75 (2%) Total

4142 (89%)

Negative

411 (9%);

Positive

2000 Cumulative:

2000

MAY

Cat Bovine Equine Other Total

Raccoon Dog

Fox Bat Coyote

Skunk

County

‘ANDREWS

ANGELINA

‘AUSﬂN

BAILEY

‘BANDERA

BASTROP

‘BAYLOR

BEE

11
42

‘BELL

14

23

BEXAR

‘BOSQUE

BOWIE

13

‘BRAZORM

BRAZOS

‘BREWSTER

BROWN

‘BURLESON

BURNET

‘CALDVVELL

CALHOUN

‘CALLAHAN

CAMERON

‘CASS

CHAMBERS



Cat Bovine Equine Other Total

Raccoon Dog

Fox Bat Coyote

Skunk

County

‘CHEROKEE

CHILDRESS

‘COKE

COLEMAN

‘COLUN

COLORADO

‘COMAL

COMANCHE

‘COOKE

CORYELL

‘CROCKETT

CROSBY

75

37

26

‘DALLAS

DAWSON

‘DEMHTT

DEAF SMITH

25

10

‘DENTON

DIMMIT

‘DONLEY

EASTLAND

16
17

‘ECTOR

EL PASO

‘ELUS

ERATH

‘FALLS

FANNIN

‘FORTBEND

FREESTONE

‘GALVESTON

GLASSCOCK

‘GONZALES




Cat Bovine Equine Other Total

Raccoon Dog

Fox Bat Coyote

Skunk

County

GRAY

‘GRAYSON

GREGG

‘GRIMES

GUADALUPE

‘HALE

HALL

122

40

56

12

‘HARRIS

HARRISON

‘HAYS

HENDERSON

‘HIDALGO

HOOD

‘HOPKINS

HOWARD

‘HUNT

HUTCHINSON

‘IRION

JACK

‘JACKSON

JEFFERSON

‘JIM WELLS

JOHNSON

‘KAUFMAN

KENDALL

‘KERR

KIMBLE

‘KING

KLEBERG

‘LA SALLE

LAMAR



Cat Bovine Equine Other Total

Raccoon Dog

Fox Bat Coyote

Skunk

County

MAMB

LAMPASAS

‘LEE

LEON

‘UBERTY

LIMESTONE

‘LLANO

LUBBOCK

‘LYNN

MADISON

‘MASON

MATAGORDA

‘MCCULLOCH

MCLENNAN

11

‘MEMNA

MIDLAND

‘MKLS

MITCHELL

11
28

‘MONTAGUE

11

0

MONTGOMERY

‘MORRB

0

NACOGDOCHES

‘NAVARRO

NUECES

‘ORANGE

PANOLA

‘PARKER

PARMER

‘PECOS

POLK

‘POTTER




Cat Bovine Equine Other Total

Raccoon Dog

Fox Bat Coyote

Skunk

County

RAINS

‘RANDALL

REAGAN

‘RED RIVER

ROBERTS

‘ROBERTSON

ROCKWALL

‘RUNNELS

RUSK

‘SABINE

0

SAN AUGUSTINE

‘SAN PATRICIO

SAN SABA

‘SCHLEICHER

SCURRY

‘SMITH

STARR

36

15

14

‘TARRANT

TAYLOR

‘TITUS

10
59

TOM GREEN

16

21

11

‘TRAVIS

UPSHUR

‘UPTON

UVALDE

‘VAN ZANDT

VICTORIA

‘WALKER

WALLER

‘WASHINGTON

WEBB



County

Skunk
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Other
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]
+
]

‘WHARTON

WHEELER

‘WICHITA
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‘WILLIAMSON

19

WILSON

‘WISE

WOOD

‘YOUNG
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»TOTAL*

Totals:

71

49 5

Positive: 91;

5 63

Negative:

903;

2 63 3 345 1 301 3 10

Decomposed: 14; Destroyed: 12; Not Tested: O;

Unsatisfactory: O0;

50 91 903

Inconclusive: O;






PHR

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

»TOTAL*

Total Animal Heads Tested for Rabies by Public Health Regions for May 2000

Skunk Fox Bat Coyote Raccoon Dog Cat Bovine
+ - + - + - + - + - + - + - + -
5 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 9 0 0
10 9 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 13 0 18 0 1
34 19 0 3 1 7 0 1 0 16 1 64 1 85 0 5
3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 20 0 12 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 0
10 7 0 1 0 23 0 1 0 13 0 96 0 67 0 0
6 5 1 2 4 17 0 0 1 16 0 51 0 50 1 1
0 2 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 5 0 40 0 26 0 1
3 1 3 2 0 3 0 0 1 8 2 16 0 22 1 1
0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 5 0 0
71 49 5 9 5 63 0 5 2 63 3 345 1 301 3 10

Equine
¥ -
0 1
0 1
1 2
0 1
0 0
0 2
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
1

Other
+ -
0 1
0 3
0 6
0 2
0 0
0 11
0 14
0 6
0 2
0 2

50

11

38

10

13

10

91

208

42

221

157

86

55

19

903



Total Animal Heads Tested for Rabies by Public Health Regions for May 2000

PHR Skunk Fox Bat Coyote Raccoon Dog Cat Bovine Equine Other Total
+ - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + - + -
11 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0o 21 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 34

*TOTAL** 71 49 5 9 5 63 0 5 2 63 3 345 1 301 3 10 1 8 0 50 91 903



Laboratory

AUSTIN

EL PASO
HOUSTON
SAN ANTONIO

»TOTAL*

Total Animal Heads Examined for Rabies for May 2000

Skunk Fox
101 12
2 0
18 1
2 1
123 14

Bat

42
4
28

76

Coyote

3
0
1
1

Raccoon

49
0
14

66

Dog

219

101
28

356

Cat Bovine
213 13
4 0
71 0
15 0
303 13

Equine

9
0
0
0

Other

39

11

55

Total

700
20
245
55

1020



Dog and Cat Heads Tested FA Positive for Rabies for May 2000

County Dog Cat Total
+ + +
HUNT 1 0 1
NAVARRO 0 1 1
PECOS 1 0 1

TOM GREEN 1 0 1



